

National Oxygen Limited

(An ISO 9001: 2015 Company)

Manufacturers of : Liquid & Gaseous Oxygen, Liquid & Gaseous Nitrogen, Liquid & Gaseous Medical Oxygen & Dissolved Acetylene Gas

Regd. Office: S-1, 2nd Floor, Alsa Mall, New No.4 Old No. 149, Montieth Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008. Ph: (044) 2852 0096 / 97 / 98 Fax: (044) 2852 0095 E-mail: sales@nolgroup.com, contact@nolgroup.com

CIN No: L24111TN1974PLC006819

Date: 27th April 2024

To
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
22nd Floor,
PhirozeJeeJeeBhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: BSE: 507813

<u>Sub</u>: Listing approval of 2,40,144 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each issued at a premium of Rs.120/- to promoter on preferential Basis.

<u>Ref</u>: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (Listing Regulation we wish to inform you that in terms of Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of Listing Regulation the company has received Listing approval from the exchange for the issue of 2,40,114 Equity shares to promoters on a preferential basis. The approval Letter has been attached.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For National Oxygen Limited

Rajesh Kumar Saraf Managing Director Din: 00007353

Breathing Life Into Industry

Factory 1

Pondy - Villupuram Road, Thiruvandar Koil, Puducherry - 605 102.

Ph: (0413) 2640448 Fax: (0413) - 2640181 E-mail: nolpondy@nolgroup.com

Factory 2

Trichy - Pudukottai Road, Mathur - 622 515. Pudukottai District.

Mobile: 99400 82462 E-mail: noltrichy@nolgroup.com

Factory 3

R-5, Sipcot Industrial Growth Centre, Perundurai, Erode - 638 052, Tamilnadu,

Ph: (04294) 234145 E-mail: nolperundurai@nolgroup.com



LOD/PREF/KS/FIP/178/2024-25

April 26, 2024

The Company Secretary

NATIONAL OXYGEN LTD

Flat No.1B,, Arihant Jashn, 38(121), 1st Floor,,

Rukmani Lakshmipathy Salai, Egmore,, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600008

Re: Listing of 2,40,114 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued at a premium of Rs. 120/- bearing distinctive numbers from 4802272 to 5042385 issued to promoter on preferential basis

We acknowledge the receipt of your letter about the captioned matter, together with the enclosures and would advise that the Exchange is pleased to grant Listing approval to the listing application made by the company seeking permission for its aforesaid shares to be dealt in on the Exchange.

The Company should ensure compliance with the provisions of Regulation 167 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and as specified by SEBI from time to time.

Further, in case there is change exceeding two per cent of the total paid-up share capital of the company, the company shall file the shareholding pattern in XBRL mode as required under Regulations 31(1)(c) of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015.

Please note that trading approval in the above-mentioned shares will be granted only after the company files with the Exchange:

- Listing approval from the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (if applicable) and
- Confirmation letters from NSDL/CDSL about crediting the above-mentioned shares to the respective beneficiary accounts/admitting the capital to the depository system. You are requested to file all such approvals together.
- Confirmation letters from NSDL/CDSL about lock-in of pre-preferential holding (if applicable)

In addition to above, the company should note that as per Schedule XIX of ICDR Regulations and as specified by SEBI vide SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/94 dated August 19, 2019, "Listed entities shall make an application for trading approval to the stock exchange/s within seven working days from the date of grant of listing approval by the stock exchange/s" along with the documents specified by stock exchange/s from time to time. Any Non-compliance with the above requirement will attract fine as mentioned in SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/94 dated August 19, 2019.

Yours faithfully.

Prasad Bhide Senior Manager Karan Shah Assistant Manager